
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Men's Team, Handicapped

Pittsboro, NC1 Bunch O Bums 1945248 2,981

Goldsboro, NC2 Eastside Hustlers 1961758 2,914

Goldsboro, NC3 Eastside Hustlers 4 1961759 2,912

Raleigh, NC4 We Can't Find Pocket 1957059 2,873

Hurdle Mills, NC5 Ten Pins Down 1929332 2,867

Mooresville, NC6 Pla Mor Lanes KBCB 1963514 2,855

Rocky Point, NC7 BIG TIME 1952298 2,841

Goldsboro, NC8 Eastside Hustlers 2 1961757 2,835

Raleigh, NC9 #FreeMatt 1954673 2,832

Lenoir, NC10 Pin Addicts 1917710 2,831

Statesville, NC11 Chelsea's Dumbasses 1943893 2,819

Mooresville, NC11 Pla Mor Lanes RDKB 1963513 2,819

Goldsboro, NC13 Eastside Hustlers 3 1961760 2,807

Rocky Point, NC14 SLOW ROLLERS 1952299 2,774

Supply, NC15 Angle of entry 1955827 2,768

Boydton, VA16 Hickey's Crew 1953827 2,767

Locust, NC17 TW Drywall #1 1935795 2,761

Mooresville, NC18 Pla Mor Lanes RDMT 1963515 2,750

Charlotte, NC19 Insanity 1915527 2,747

Cary, NC20 Mark Costin Team 1 1936898 2,745

Zebulon, NC21 Insurgents 1961761 2,742

Raleigh, NC22 Full Rack Attackers 1950784 2,739

Matthews, NC23 Fox's Alley Bowling, Bar & Gri 1957958 2,733

Statesville, NC24 Bryan Summers Team 1 1945995 2,731

Winston-Salem, NC25 Gerald Covington Team 1 1963511 2,727

Fayetteville, NC26 Just Us 1949150 2,722

Monroe, NC27 Teamsters 10-10 1949332 2,718

Matthews, NC28 Fox's Alley Bowling, Bar & Gri 1957959 2,713

GREENVILLE, NC29 Pinside Information 1930566 2,710

Clayton, NC30 High Rollers 1950702 2,709

Mooresville, NC31 Pla Mor Lanes TMCB 1963512 2,703

Elizabeth City, NC32 GutterLine Pro Shop 1950653 2,695

Jacksonville, NC33 All Pro Auto Glass 1940416 2,694

Benson, NC34 John Hyatt Team 1 1945447 2,693

Mooresville, NC35 Mike Thomas Team 1 1954482 2,690

Charlotte, NC36 Low Expectations 1949696 2,688

Valdese, NC37 Popeye's Friends and Family 1961516 2,679

Madison, NC38 Kit Judd Team 1 1936891 2,677

Dunn, NC39 Stay In Your Lane 1945579 2,676

Haw River, NC40 10 Pin Hatrz #1 1942502 2,671

Matthews, NC40 Fox's Alley Bowling, Bar & Gri 1957960 2,671

Haw River, NC42 10 Pin Hatrz #2 1942501 2,665

Burlington, NC43 The Avengers 1943460 2,662

Hope Mills, NC44 All or Nothing 1962544 2,661

UNKNOWN, NC45 Don Cornett Team 1 1954410 2,652

Raleigh, NC46 Team Jackson 1962513 2,651

Charlotte, NC47 Misfits 1915528 2,648
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Men's Team, Handicapped

Mebane, NC48 Pinbusters 1943606 2,633

chapel hill, NC49 David Cohen Team 1 1954458 2,620

Haw River, NC50 10 Pin Hatrz #3 1942500 2,606

Locust, NC51 TW Drywall #2 1935794 2,600

Raleigh, NC52 David Zeilinger Team 1 1963423 2,594

Concord, NC53 CHARLOTTE CROWN 1912820 2,593

UNKNOWN, NC54 Mix it Up 1955843 2,591

Cary, NC55 Bedrock Bowling Club 1934984 2,588

UNKNOWN, NC56 Crazy Carry 1917768 2,570

Locust, NC57 TW Drywall #4 1935796 2,557

Newport, NC58 Here For Fun 1936910 2,553

Raleigh, NC59 Calvin Williams Team 1 1945417 2,542

Newport, NC60 Bowl Me Blind 1936911 2,525

Winston-salem, NC61 Bowl Northside 1933747 2,482

Locust, NC62 TW Drywall #3 1935797 2,438

Raleigh, NC63 Chasing the dream 1953050 2,277

Salisbury, NC64 Hillbillies 1945978 2,235

The lowest score to cash is 2807.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Scratch Team, Scratch

Raleigh, NC1 #FreeMatt 1954673 2,755

Goldsboro, NC2 Eastside Hustlers 3 1961760 2,727

Locust, NC3 TW Drywall #1 1935795 2,696

Goldsboro, NC4 Eastside Hustlers 1961758 2,694

Mooresville, NC5 Pla Mor Lanes KBCB 1963514 2,673

Mooresville, NC6 Pla Mor Lanes TMCB 1963512 2,605

Goldsboro, NC7 Eastside Hustlers 2 1961757 2,590

Raleigh, NC8 Team Jackson 1962513 2,584

Statesville, NC9 Chelsea's Dumbasses 1943893 2,567

Jacksonville, NC10 All Pro Auto Glass 1940416 2,566

Goldsboro, NC11 Eastside Hustlers 4 1961759 2,527

Elizabeth City, NC12 GutterLine Pro Shop 1950653 2,507

Haw River, NC13 10 Pin Hatrz #2 1942501 2,499

UNKNOWN, NC14 Don Cornett Team 1 1954410 2,497

Mooresville, NC15 Pla Mor Lanes RDMT 1963515 2,476

Mooresville, NC16 Pla Mor Lanes RDKB 1963513 2,461

Locust, NC17 TW Drywall #4 1935796 2,446

Dunn, NC18 Stay In Your Lane 1945579 2,432

UNKNOWN, NC19 Crazy Carry 1917768 2,416

Locust, NC20 TW Drywall #2 1935794 2,407

Winston-salem, NC21 Bowl Northside 1933747 2,387

chapel hill, NC22 David Cohen Team 1 1954458 2,379

Concord, NC23 CHARLOTTE CROWN 1912820 2,319

Statesville, NC24 Bryan Summers Team 1 1945995 2,318

Locust, NC25 TW Drywall #3 1935797 2,291
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Scratch Team, Scratch

UNKNOWN, NC26 Mix it Up 1955843 2,258

Rocky Point, NC27 ON TIME 1952297 2,222

Raleigh, NC28 Chasing the dream 1953050 2,133

The lowest score to cash is 2605.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Men's Doubles, Handicapped

Durham, NC1 Rabiner David L.  \ DeFranco Jerome J. 1941795 1,553

Concord, NC2 Becker Jason P.  \ Miles Allen 1912820 1,513

Raleigh, NC3 Cooley Reggie L.  \ Parker Luther H. Sr 1945417 1,496

Cary, NC4 Rodbourn Daniel A.  \ Brown Robert A. 1934984 1,492

Haw River, NC5 Cummings Steve L.  \ Hotaling Ken C. 1942502 1,480

chapel hill, NC6 Nafalski Robert P.  \ Cohen David L. 1954458 1,472

Jacksonville, NC7 Villane Paul A.  \ Bleggi David 1940416 1,470

Charlotte, NC8 Jenkins Earl  Jr \ Days Ronald J. 1915527 1,467

Maiden, NC9 Pelchat Daniel R.  \ Oliver Jeffrey 1937457 1,460

Winston-Salem, NC10 Dumpson Alfred H.  \ Weaver Chris W. 1963511 1,459

Benson, NC11 Hyatt John R.  \ Wiggins George M. Sr 1945447 1,455

Mebane, NC12 Garner Jessee C.  \ White Fred L. 1943606 1,448

Mooresville, NC13 Sharpe Kevin R.  \ Plott Brian 1963513 1,445

UNKNOWN, NC14 Jazmin Jun   \ Pengson Ranze T. 1917768 1,440

Lenoir, NC15 Hollar Steve V.  \ Greene Cody L. 1917710 1,436

Matthews, NC15 Buckman Brandon C.  \ Ollice Brian K. Jr 1957959 1,436

Supply, NC17 Rhodes Anthony W.  \ Heuschneider Peter
Jr

1955827 1,429

Charlotte, NC18 Farewell Michael M.  \ McKnight William 1915527 1,425

Matthews, NC19 Coppin Philippe C.  \ Sheehan Michael F. 1957958 1,422

Rocky Point, NC20 Williams Howard M.  \ Hunter Thomas 1952298 1,420

Raleigh, NC21 Cole David (Randy) R.  \ Lewis Terry W.
Sr

1953050 1,417

Dunn, NC22 Smith Christopher T.  \ Diaz Faustino L. 1945579 1,414

Wake Forest, NC23 Baker Kilt P.  \ Hernandez Pedro 1956975 1,413

Locust, NC24 Richey Charles R. Jr \ Cantrell Fred P. Jr 1935795 1,411

Winston-salem, NC25 Golding Tracy G.  \ Howard Ryan D. 1933747 1,403

MOORESVILLE, NC26 Fleming Josh M.  \ O'Neill Tom 1949345 1,402

UNKNOWN, NC26 Mills Spencer J.  \ Hunsucker Nick 1963077 1,402

Raleigh, NC28 Burkhardt Cody M.  \ Howard Tyler 1954673 1,400

Madison, NC29 Rich Phillip M.  \ Dunlap Ricky L. 1936891 1,395

Locust, NC30 Musialowski Rick S. Jr \ Ayers William
(Gene) E. I

1935796 1,393

Zebulon, NC30 Kennedy David S.  \ Bradley Chris G. 1961761 1,393

Elizabeth City, NC32 Hawkins Bryce C.  \ Hawkins Ben M. 1950653 1,390

Hurdle Mills, NC32 Taylor Tony A.  \ Seymour Maurice A. 1929332 1,390

Elizabeth City, NC34 Hill Clarke   \ Tarkington Mark W. 1950653 1,385

Goldsboro, NC34 Hayman Quincy L.  \ Battle Vernon D. 1961758 1,385

Raleigh, NC34 Laughinghouse Edward E.  \ Williams
Kelvin J.

1957780 1,385
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Men's Doubles, Handicapped

Hurdle Mills, NC37 Seymour Rodney C. II \ Seymour Rodney
C. Sr

1929332 1,384

Monroe, NC38 Garcia Matt H.  \ Chaney G Ray 1949332 1,381

Pittsboro, NC39 Tintera Edward R.  \ Davis Ephron H. II 1945248 1,380

Valdese, NC39 Hoover Richard D. Jr \ Brown Shawn 1961516 1,380

Matthews, NC41 Phillips Kevin D.  \ Munson Eric C. 1957958 1,377

Madison, NC42 Judd Kit T.  \ Gore William D. 1936891 1,376

Locust, NC43 Frasure Rick D.  \ Sibby Gregory A. 1935794 1,374

Concord, NC43 Easterday Michael C.  \ Stadler Michael D.
Sr

1912820 1,374

Statesville, NC45 Kelly Justin   \ Hosler Christopher R. 1943893 1,373

Rocky Point, NC45 Green Freddie   \ Hix Joseph D. 1952298 1,373

Locust, NC47 Slater Barry E.  \ Whitesides Todd 1935797 1,365

UNKNOWN, NC47 Zdelar Frank (Butch)  III \ Lloyd
Christopher A.

1917768 1,365

Statesville, NC49 Hamby Gavin   \ Farley Kyle A. 1943893 1,364

Supply, NC50 Fox Jason A.  \ Robinson Donald L. 1955827 1,362

Mooresville, NC51 Estes Benjamin   \ Estes Chad M. 1963512 1,358

Rocky Point, NC52 Holland Steven V.  \ Manning Chris G. 1952299 1,355

Mooresville, NC53 Lassiter Robert G.  \ Haithcox David S. 1963513 1,353

Haw River, NC54 Baltimore Ronald E. Jr \ Lane James A. II 1942500 1,352

Charlotte, NC54 Tillman Leroy   \ Dellinger Chuck H. Jr 1949696 1,352

Ayden, NC56 Gannon Thomas C.  \ Barker Barney B. 1938564 1,350

Hickory, NC56 Cazarez Francis W.  \ Blachnik Khristian J. 1963120 1,350

Mebane, NC58 Cotton Anthony R.  \ McLeod James W. 1943606 1,347

Cary, NC59 Costin Mark J.  \ Rodriguez Guy A. 1936898 1,345

Rocky Point, NC59 Dowe Irving  Jr \ McDaniel David A. 1952299 1,345

Statesville, NC61 Parson Bruce   \ Summers Bryan L. 1945995 1,343

Zebulon, NC62 Wakefield Burdette   \ Dickerson Justin D. 1961761 1,341

Dunn, NC63 Sanders Marcus D.  \ Stanley Ethan L. 1945579 1,340

Salisbury, NC64 Hill Billy J. Sr \ Eudy Adam L. 1945978 1,339

Haw River, NC65 Stutts Randy L.  \ Campbell Thomas 1942500 1,338

Haw River, NC66 Hutchins Matthew D.  \ Zielonka Keith J. 1942501 1,337

Newport, NC67 Demoranville Mark A.  \ Boyce Ronald C. 1936911 1,330

Clayton, NC67 Green Terry (Matthew) M.  \ Green Terry
(Mike) M.

1950702 1,330

Boydton, VA69 Shuttleworth Clyde E.  \ Farthing Sam N.
Jr

1953827 1,328

chapel hill, NC70 Monroe Dennis R.  \ Carino Stephen R. 1954458 1,327

Hope Mills, NC70 Marshall Matthew D.  \ Sutton Chuck 1962544 1,327

Monroe, NC72 Hogya Robert B.  \ Carelock Shane 1949332 1,325

Mooresville, NC73 Higginbotham Michael S.  \ Bissett
Thomas S. II

1963512 1,318

Mooresville, NC74 Ransom Michael   \ Ulaszek Keith A. 1954482 1,315

UNKNOWN, NC75 Miller Sam A.  \ Ross Andy 1955843 1,314

Winston-salem, NC76 Bogardus Kevin R.  \ Cason David B. 1933747 1,311

Matthews, NC77 Phifer Camron D.  \ Ollice Brian K. Sr 1957959 1,310

Fayetteville, NC78 Gordon Tommy   \ Bryant Timothy W. 1949150 1,309
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Men's Doubles, Handicapped

Clayton, NC79 Bailey Adam B.  \ Bailey Freddie  Jr 1950702 1,306

Matthews, NC79 Ritch Trez O.  \ Kelly Mike C. 1957960 1,306

WAKE FOREST, NC81 Lee Jalen C.  \ Michaels Brian K. 1963517 1,303

GREENVILLE, NC82 Foskey Don L.  \ Oakley Archie L. 1930566 1,302

Benson, NC83 Hyatt Maxx H.  \ Kegley Tim A. 1945447 1,300

Winston-Salem, NC84 Caviness Shawn K.  \ *+- Gerald "Scott" 1963511 1,299

Salisbury, NC85 Hill Billy J. Jr \ Ahr William S. 1945978 1,298

Newport, NC86 Bryan Alton M.  \ Millard Michael E. 1936910 1,295

Haw River, NC87 Strouth Toney   \ Carter Tony L. 1942502 1,294

Charlotte, NC88 Wilson Antoine D.  \ Livingston Jamaal A. 1915528 1,289

GREENVILLE, NC89 McRoy Douglas W.  \ Mcroy Griffin W. 1930566 1,286

Hope Mills, NC89 Packer Vince W. Sr \ Mitchell Serrano J. II 1962544 1,286

Rocky Point, NC91 Autry Ronnie   \ Mcintyre Ronnie 1952297 1,277

Burlington, NC92 Melson Corey   \ Green Intell D. 1943460 1,276

Raleigh, NC92 Taylor Joey L.  \ Hilliker Leonard (Len) R.
Jr

1953050 1,276

UNKNOWN, NC94 Daniel Johnny W.  \ Naegelen Scott M. 1954410 1,275

Burlington, NC94 Campbell Jeffrey S. SR \ Campbell Jeffrey
A. JR

1943460 1,275

Cary, NC96 Boydell Zack   \ Billows Ronald  Jr 1934984 1,274

Lenoir, NC97 Weaver Charlie S.  \ Brown Christopher L. 1917710 1,273

Boydton, VA98 Adams Harry W. Jr \ Strickland Wilson D.
Jr

1953827 1,271

Charlotte, NC99 Smith David E. Jr \ Branch Peter J. 1915528 1,270

Newport, NC100 Berryhill James A.  \ Ammari Sam F. 1936911 1,268

Iron Station, NC101 Thao Kenny   \ Yang Logan 1933373 1,263

Raleigh, NC102 Wright Bobby L. Jr \ Hayakawa Matt M. 1954673 1,257

Jacksonville, NC103 Falk Michael E.  \ Armstrong David J. 1940416 1,256

Raleigh, NC104 Ritter Noel A.  \ Jackson Cory L. 1962513 1,255

Charlotte, NC104 Lane Michael R.  \ Mentillo Peter A. 1949696 1,255

Valdese, NC106 Horne Kyle E.  \ Sherrod Brandon T. 1961516 1,235

Fayetteville, NC107 Colvin Newanda L.  \ Williams Wilburt T. 1949150 1,234

Raleigh, NC108 Perkins Karl A.  \ Williams Calvin E. 1945417 1,231

Maiden, NC108 Teague James A. Jr \ Moretz Michael T. 1959256 1,231

Newport, NC110 Inman Steve L.  \ Miljenovich Robert 1936910 1,223

Matthews, NC110 Jones Daniel L.  \ Stanley Albert R. 1957960 1,223

Raleigh, NC112 Williams Mal E. Jr \ Wade Sean 1962513 1,217

Statesville, NC113 Ijames Bradley G. Jr. \ Ijames Brad G. Sr 1945995 1,215

Mooresville, NC114 Thomas Michael A.  \ Dieter Rickey  Jr 1954482 1,204

Raleigh, NC115 Bulko Charles C.  \ Zeilinger David A. 1963423 1,198

UNKNOWN, NC116 Cornett Alvin (Don) D.  \ Erwin David M. 1954410 1,194

UNKNOWN, NC117 Lopez Robert L. Sr \ Lopez Franklin D. 1955843 1,166

Apex, NC118 Morgan Keith   \ Miller Mark J. 1963516 1,164

Pittsboro, NC119 Polewka David J.  \ Chapman James L. 1945248 1,125

Haw River, NC120 Harris Dalton   \ Seaman Todd M. 1942501 1,123

Raleigh, NC121 Zikowitz Robert F. Jr \ Prear Tyrone 1963423 1,094

The lowest score to cash is 1411.

Final Standings

2024 North Carolina State USBC Men's Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Standings Nov 19, 2024   11:53 PM Page 5 of 21



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Jacksonville, NC1 Villane Paul A.  \ Bleggi David 1940416 1,409

chapel hill, NC2 Nafalski Robert P.  \ Cohen David L. 1954458 1,400

Raleigh, NC3 Burkhardt Cody M.  \ Howard Tyler 1954673 1,398

Locust, NC4 Richey Charles R. Jr \ Cantrell Fred P. Jr 1935795 1,380

Winston-salem, NC5 Golding Tracy G.  \ Howard Ryan D. 1933747 1,366

Raleigh, NC6 Cole David (Randy) R.  \ Lewis Terry W.
Sr

1953050 1,364

Elizabeth City, NC7 Hill Clarke   \ Tarkington Mark W. 1950653 1,353

Concord, NC8 Becker Jason P.  \ Miles Allen 1912820 1,349

Raleigh, NC9 Cooley Reggie L.  \ Parker Luther H. Sr 1945417 1,337

Cary, NC10 Rodbourn Daniel A.  \ Brown Robert A. 1934984 1,334

Locust, NC11 Slater Barry E.  \ Whitesides Todd 1935797 1,331

Mooresville, NC12 Estes Benjamin   \ Estes Chad M. 1963512 1,329

UNKNOWN, NC13 Zdelar Frank (Butch)  III \ Lloyd
Christopher A.

1917768 1,315

Locust, NC14 Musialowski Rick S. Jr \ Ayers William
(Gene) E. I

1935796 1,310

Mooresville, NC15 Sharpe Kevin R.  \ Plott Brian 1963513 1,292

Goldsboro, NC16 Hayman Quincy L.  \ Battle Vernon D. 1961758 1,280

Statesville, NC17 Hamby Gavin   \ Farley Kyle A. 1943893 1,279

Locust, NC18 Frasure Rick D.  \ Sibby Gregory A. 1935794 1,264

Concord, NC18 Easterday Michael C.  \ Stadler Michael D.
Sr

1912820 1,264

Dunn, NC20 Sanders Marcus D.  \ Stanley Ethan L. 1945579 1,263

Winston-salem, NC21 Bogardus Kevin R.  \ Cason David B. 1933747 1,253

Mooresville, NC22 Higginbotham Michael S.  \ Bissett
Thomas S. II

1963512 1,249

Dunn, NC23 Smith Christopher T.  \ Diaz Faustino L. 1945579 1,247

Elizabeth City, NC24 Hawkins Bryce C.  \ Hawkins Ben M. 1950653 1,234

Raleigh, NC25 Ritter Noel A.  \ Jackson Cory L. 1962513 1,212

Statesville, NC26 Kelly Justin   \ Hosler Christopher R. 1943893 1,206

Raleigh, NC27 Williams Mal E. Jr \ Wade Sean 1962513 1,199

WAKE FOREST, NC28 Lee Jalen C.  \ Michaels Brian K. 1963517 1,193

Rocky Point, NC28 Green Freddie   \ Hix Joseph D. 1952298 1,193

UNKNOWN, NC30 Daniel Johnny W.  \ Naegelen Scott M. 1954410 1,192

Jacksonville, NC31 Falk Michael E.  \ Armstrong David J. 1940416 1,189

Raleigh, NC32 Perkins Karl A.  \ Williams Calvin E. 1945417 1,186

Raleigh, NC33 Taylor Joey L.  \ Hilliker Leonard (Len) R.
Jr

1953050 1,185

Statesville, NC34 Parson Bruce   \ Summers Bryan L. 1945995 1,174

Rocky Point, NC35 Autry Ronnie   \ Mcintyre Ronnie 1952297 1,157

UNKNOWN, NC36 Miller Sam A.  \ Ross Andy 1955843 1,156

Raleigh, NC37 Wright Bobby L. Jr \ Hayakawa Matt M. 1954673 1,153

Mooresville, NC38 Lassiter Robert G.  \ Haithcox David S. 1963513 1,148

Rocky Point, NC39 Williams Howard M.  \ Hunter Thomas 1952298 1,146

Maiden, NC39 Teague James A. Jr \ Moretz Michael T. 1959256 1,146

Cary, NC41 Boydell Zack   \ Billows Ronald  Jr 1934984 1,132

UNKNOWN, NC42 Cornett Alvin (Don) D.  \ Erwin David M. 1954410 1,122
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Raleigh, NC43 Laughinghouse Edward E.  \ Williams
Kelvin J.

1957780 1,057

Rocky Point, NC44 Mears Bobby N.  \ Blassingame Johnny B. 1952297 1,036

Haw River, NC45 Harris Dalton   \ Seaman Todd M. 1942501 1,021

UNKNOWN, NC46 Lopez Robert L. Sr \ Lopez Franklin D. 1955843 991

Statesville, NC47 Ijames Bradley G. Jr. \ Ijames Brad G. Sr 1945995 971

The lowest score to cash is 1349.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Monroe, NC1 Garcia Matt H. 1949332 868

MOORESVILLE, NC2 O'Neill Tom 1949345 811

Matthews, NC3 Jones Daniel L. 1957960 791

Supply, NC4 Fox Jason A. 1955827 787

Charlotte, NC5 Mentillo Peter A. 1949696 780

Mooresville, NC6 Plott Brian 1963513 778

Pittsboro, NC7 Tintera Edward R. 1945248 776

Goldsboro, NC8 Battle Vernon D. 1961758 772

Winston-Salem, NC9 Weaver Chris W. 1963511 764

Hope Mills, NC10 Sutton Chuck 1962544 763

Zebulon, NC11 Bradley Chris G. 1961761 760

UNKNOWN, NC12 Zdelar Frank (Butch)  III 1917768 758

Durham, NC13 Rabiner David L. 1941795 756

Charlotte, NC13 Days Ronald J. 1915527 756

Burlington, NC13 Campbell Jeffrey A. JR 1943460 756

Monroe, NC16 Carelock Shane 1949332 751

Lenoir, NC17 Hollar Steve V. 1917710 748

Elizabeth City, NC18 Tarkington Mark W. 1950653 746

Clayton, NC19 Bailey Adam B. 1950702 745

Rocky Point, NC20 Williams Howard M. 1952298 740

Haw River, NC21 Baltimore Ronald E. Jr 1942500 739

Rocky Point, NC21 Autry Ronnie 1952297 739

Rocky Point, NC21 Hix Joseph D. 1952298 739

Charlotte, NC24 McKnight William 1915527 737

Matthews, NC25 Ollice Brian K. Sr 1957959 734

Hickory, NC25 Cazarez Francis W. 1963120 734

Madison, NC27 Judd Kit T. 1936891 733

Rocky Point, NC28 Dowe Irving  Jr 1952299 732

Hope Mills, NC29 Marshall Matthew D. 1962544 730

Haw River, NC30 Hotaling Ken C. 1942502 729

Matthews, NC30 Stanley Albert R. 1957960 729

Madison, NC32 Rich Phillip M. 1936891 728

Haw River, NC33 Cummings Steve L. 1942502 727

Salisbury, NC33 Hill Billy J. Sr 1945978 727

Rocky Point, NC35 McDaniel David A. 1952299 726

Statesville, NC36 Hamby Gavin 1943893 725
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Mebane, NC37 White Fred L. 1943606 724

Hurdle Mills, NC37 Seymour Maurice A. 1929332 724

Lenoir, NC39 Brown Christopher L. 1917710 722

Supply, NC39 Heuschneider Peter  Jr 1955827 722

Goldsboro, NC39 Hayman Quincy L. 1961758 722

Rocky Point, NC42 Mears Bobby N. 1952297 719

Zebulon, NC42 Dickerson Justin D. 1961761 719

Raleigh, NC42 Williams Kelvin J. 1957780 719

Rocky Point, NC42 Manning Chris G. 1952299 719

Madison, NC46 Dunlap Ricky L. 1936891 717

Salisbury, NC46 Ahr William S. 1945978 717

chapel hill, NC46 Monroe Dennis R. 1954458 717

Charlotte, NC49 Livingston Jamaal A. 1915528 716

Burlington, NC49 Campbell Jeffrey S. SR 1943460 716

Zebulon, NC51 Wakefield Burdette 1961761 715

Cary, NC52 Boydell Zack 1934984 714

Hurdle Mills, NC52 Seymour Rodney C. II 1929332 714

Charlotte, NC54 Farewell Michael M. 1915527 713

Supply, NC54 Robinson Donald L. 1955827 713

Raleigh, NC54 Hayakawa Matt M. 1954673 713

Matthews, NC57 Ollice Brian K. Jr 1957959 712

Locust, NC58 Sibby Gregory A. 1935794 711

Newport, NC59 Berryhill James A. 1936911 710

Iron Station, NC59 Yang Logan 1933373 710

Madison, NC61 Gore William D. 1936891 709

Newport, NC61 Boyce Ronald C. 1936911 709

Raleigh, NC61 Williams Calvin E. 1945417 709

Monroe, NC61 Hogya Robert B. 1949332 709

Mooresville, NC61 Bissett Thomas S. II 1963512 709

Monroe, NC66 Chaney G Ray 1949332 707

Lenoir, NC67 Weaver Charlie S. 1917710 706

Matthews, NC67 Sheehan Michael F. 1957958 706

Winston-Salem, NC67 Dumpson Alfred H. 1963511 706

Boydton, VA70 Strickland Wilson D. Jr 1953827 705

Rocky Point, NC70 Mcintyre Ronnie 1952297 705

Matthews, NC70 Coppin Philippe C. 1957958 705

Locust, NC73 Musialowski Rick S. Jr 1935796 704

Concord, NC73 Easterday Michael C. 1912820 704

Durham, NC75 DeFranco Jerome J. 1941795 702

Lenoir, NC76 Greene Cody L. 1917710 698

Burlington, NC76 Melson Corey 1943460 698

Zebulon, NC78 Kennedy David S. 1961761 697

Mooresville, NC79 Ulaszek Keith A. 1954482 696

Newport, NC80 Ammari Sam F. 1936911 695

Raleigh, NC80 Lewis Terry W. Sr 1953050 695

Matthews, NC82 Phillips Kevin D. 1957958 694

Iron Station, NC83 Thao Kenny 1933373 693
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Raleigh, NC83 Cole David (Randy) R. 1953050 693

Salisbury, NC85 Hill Billy J. Jr 1945978 692

Clayton, NC85 Green Terry (Matthew) M. 1950702 692

Mebane, NC87 Garner Jessee C. 1943606 691

Haw River, NC88 Lane James A. II 1942500 690

Raleigh, NC88 Cooley Reggie L. 1945417 690

UNKNOWN, NC90 Lloyd Christopher A. 1917768 689

Clayton, NC91 Green Terry (Mike) M. 1950702 687

chapel hill, NC92 Nafalski Robert P. 1954458 686

Matthews, NC92 Buckman Brandon C. 1957959 686

Mooresville, NC92 Haithcox David S. 1963513 686

Jacksonville, NC95 Villane Paul A. 1940416 685

Locust, NC96 Frasure Rick D. 1935794 684

Haw River, NC97 Zielonka Keith J. 1942501 683

Newport, NC98 Inman Steve L. 1936910 682

Raleigh, NC98 Wright Bobby L. Jr 1954673 682

GREENVILLE, NC98 McRoy Douglas W. 1930566 682

Mooresville, NC98 Sharpe Kevin R. 1963513 682

Statesville, NC102 Ijames Brad G. Sr 1945995 681

Statesville, NC102 Kelly Justin 1943893 681

Salisbury, NC104 Eudy Adam L. 1945978 679

Fayetteville, NC104 Gordon Tommy 1949150 679

Apex, NC104 Morgan Keith 1963516 679

MOORESVILLE, NC107 Fleming Josh M. 1949345 678

Boydton, VA108 Shuttleworth Clyde E. 1953827 677

Mebane, NC109 McLeod James W. 1943606 676

chapel hill, NC109 Carino Stephen R. 1954458 676

Winston-Salem, NC109 Caviness Shawn K. 1963511 676

Boydton, VA112 Adams Harry W. Jr 1953827 674

UNKNOWN, NC112 Lopez Franklin D. 1955843 674

Mooresville, NC112 Lassiter Robert G. 1963513 674

Ayden, NC115 Gannon Thomas C. 1938564 673

Newport, NC116 Demoranville Mark A. 1936911 672

Newport, NC117 Bryan Alton M. 1936910 671

Dunn, NC118 Diaz Faustino L. 1945579 669

WAKE FOREST, NC118 Lee Jalen C. 1963517 669

Haw River, NC120 Harris Dalton 1942501 668

Jacksonville, NC120 Armstrong David J. 1940416 668

Haw River, NC122 Strouth Toney 1942502 667

Benson, NC122 Kegley Tim A. 1945447 667

Locust, NC124 Ayers William (Gene) E. III 1935796 666

Winston-salem, NC125 Cason David B. 1933747 665

Raleigh, NC126 Bulko Charles C. 1963423 663

Cary, NC127 Rodriguez Guy A. 1936898 662

Valdese, NC127 Sherrod Brandon T. 1961516 662

chapel hill, NC129 Cohen David L. 1954458 661

Rocky Point, NC129 Green Freddie 1952298 661
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Matthews, NC131 Kelly Mike C. 1957960 660

UNKNOWN, NC131 Hunsucker Nick 1963077 660

Benson, NC133 Wiggins George M. Sr 1945447 659

Fayetteville, NC133 Colvin Newanda L. 1949150 659

Hickory, NC133 Blachnik Khristian J. 1963120 659

Charlotte, NC133 Dellinger Chuck H. Jr 1949696 659

Mebane, NC137 Cotton Anthony R. 1943606 658

Charlotte, NC137 Lane Michael R. 1949696 658

Charlotte, NC139 Branch Peter J. 1915528 657

Rocky Point, NC139 Hunter Thomas 1952298 657

Valdese, NC139 Hoover Richard D. Jr 1961516 657

Raleigh, NC139 Taylor Joey L. 1953050 657

Pittsboro, NC143 Polewka David J. 1945248 656

WAKE FOREST, NC143 Michaels Brian K. 1963517 656

Apex, NC143 Miller Mark J. 1963516 656

Newport, NC146 Miljenovich Robert 1936910 654

Haw River, NC147 Carter Tony L. 1942502 653

Pittsboro, NC148 Chapman James L. 1945248 652

Matthews, NC148 Munson Eric C. 1957958 652

Dunn, NC148 Stanley Ethan L. 1945579 652

Locust, NC151 Cantrell Fred P. Jr 1935795 650

UNKNOWN, NC151 Daniel Johnny W. 1954410 650

Charlotte, NC153 Jenkins Earl  Jr 1915527 649

Mooresville, NC153 Dieter Rickey  Jr 1954482 649

UNKNOWN, NC153 Mills Spencer J. 1963077 649

Raleigh, NC156 Wade Sean 1962513 648

Ayden, NC157 Barker Barney B. 1938564 647

Matthews, NC157 Ritch Trez O. 1957960 647

Hurdle Mills, NC157 Seymour Rodney C. Sr 1929332 647

Raleigh, NC160 Parker Luther H. Sr 1945417 646

Charlotte, NC160 Smith David E. Jr 1915528 646

UNKNOWN, NC162 Cornett Alvin (Don) D. 1954410 645

Statesville, NC163 Hosler Christopher R. 1943893 644

UNKNOWN, NC164 Miller Sam A. 1955843 641

Valdese, NC164 Horne Kyle E. 1961516 641

Maiden, NC166 Teague James A. Jr 1959256 640

Pittsboro, NC167 Davis Ephron H. II 1945248 638

Statesville, NC167 Farley Kyle A. 1943893 638

Mooresville, NC167 Thomas Michael A. 1954482 638

Haw River, NC170 Stutts Randy L. 1942500 637

Statesville, NC170 Parson Bruce 1945995 637

Fayetteville, NC170 Williams Wilburt T. 1949150 637

Wake Forest, NC170 Baker Kilt P. 1956975 637

Mooresville, NC170 Estes Benjamin 1963512 637

Haw River, NC175 Campbell Thomas 1942500 636

Benson, NC175 Hyatt John R. 1945447 636

Burlington, NC175 Green Intell D. 1943460 636
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Charlotte, NC175 Tillman Leroy 1949696 636

Locust, NC179 Whitesides Todd 1935797 635

Elizabeth City, NC180 Hill Clarke 1950653 634

Boydton, VA181 Farthing Sam N. Jr 1953827 633

Hurdle Mills, NC181 Taylor Tony A. 1929332 633

Raleigh, NC183 Jackson Cory L. 1962513 632

Maiden, NC184 Pelchat Daniel R. 1937457 631

Raleigh, NC184 Burkhardt Cody M. 1954673 631

UNKNOWN, NC186 Pengson Ranze T. 1917768 629

Jacksonville, NC187 Bleggi David 1940416 628

Dunn, NC187 Smith Christopher T. 1945579 628

Cary, NC189 Billows Ronald  Jr 1934984 627

Raleigh, NC189 Howard Tyler 1954673 627

Clayton, NC189 Bailey Freddie  Jr 1950702 627

Cary, NC192 Rodbourn Daniel A. 1934984 626

Cary, NC192 Costin Mark J. 1936898 626

Dunn, NC192 Sanders Marcus D. 1945579 626

Valdese, NC192 Brown Shawn 1961516 626

Cary, NC196 Brown Robert A. 1934984 625

Maiden, NC196 Moretz Michael T. 1959256 625

Raleigh, NC198 Williams Mal E. Jr 1962513 624

Newport, NC199 Millard Michael E. 1936910 622

Haw River, NC199 Hutchins Matthew D. 1942501 622

Statesville, NC199 Ijames Bradley G. Jr. 1945995 622

Elizabeth City, NC199 Hawkins Bryce C. 1950653 622

GREENVILLE, NC203 Oakley Archie L. 1930566 621

Statesville, NC204 Summers Bryan L. 1945995 618

Concord, NC205 Becker Jason P. 1912820 617

UNKNOWN, NC206 Ross Andy 1955843 615

Wake Forest, NC206 Hernandez Pedro 1956975 615

Jacksonville, NC206 Falk Michael E. 1940416 615

Locust, NC209 Richey Charles R. Jr 1935795 608

Locust, NC209 Slater Barry E. 1935797 608

Mooresville, NC211 Higginbotham Michael S. 1963512 607

Charlotte, NC212 Wilson Antoine D. 1915528 605

Elizabeth City, NC213 Hawkins Ben M. 1950653 602

UNKNOWN, NC214 Jazmin Jun 1917768 601

UNKNOWN, NC215 Erwin David M. 1954410 599

Winston-salem, NC216 Howard Ryan D. 1933747 598

Supply, NC217 Rhodes Anthony W. 1955827 596

Raleigh, NC218 Laughinghouse Edward E. 1957780 595

Hope Mills, NC219 Packer Vince W. Sr 1962544 593

Hope Mills, NC219 Mitchell Serrano J. II 1962544 593

Raleigh, NC221 Perkins Karl A. 1945417 592

Fayetteville, NC221 Bryant Timothy W. 1949150 592

Concord, NC223 Stadler Michael D. Sr 1912820 591

Maiden, NC223 Oliver Jeffrey 1937457 591
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Benson, NC225 Hyatt Maxx H. 1945447 589

GREENVILLE, NC225 Mcroy Griffin W. 1930566 589

UNKNOWN, NC227 Lopez Robert L. Sr 1955843 588

UNKNOWN, NC228 Naegelen Scott M. 1954410 580

Rocky Point, NC228 Holland Steven V. 1952299 580

Mooresville, NC230 Ransom Michael 1954482 579

Raleigh, NC231 Zeilinger David A. 1963423 575

Winston-Salem, NC232 *+- Gerald "Scott" 1963511 570

Raleigh, NC233 Zikowitz Robert F. Jr 1963423 568

GREENVILLE, NC234 Foskey Don L. 1930566 560

Matthews, NC235 Phifer Camron D. 1957959 557

Mooresville, NC236 Estes Chad M. 1963512 556

Haw River, NC237 Seaman Todd M. 1942501 546

Concord, NC238 Miles Allen 1912820 542

Raleigh, NC238 Hilliker Leonard (Len) R. Jr 1953050 542

Winston-salem, NC238 Golding Tracy G. 1933747 542

Raleigh, NC241 Ritter Noel A. 1962513 533

Winston-salem, NC242 Bogardus Kevin R. 1933747 531

The lowest score to cash is 717.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Matthews, NC1 Jones Daniel L. 1957960 2,290

Goldsboro, NC2 Battle Vernon D. 1961758 2,226

Pittsboro, NC3 Tintera Edward R. 1945248 2,212

Haw River, NC4 Cummings Steve L. 1942502 2,199

Rocky Point, NC5 Hix Joseph D. 1952298 2,192

Rocky Point, NC6 Manning Chris G. 1952299 2,191

Fayetteville, NC7 Gordon Tommy 1949150 2,189

Mooresville, NC8 Plott Brian 1963513 2,187

Winston-Salem, NC8 Weaver Chris W. 1963511 2,187

Zebulon, NC10 Bradley Chris G. 1961761 2,181

Lenoir, NC11 Hollar Steve V. 1917710 2,178

Statesville, NC11 Kelly Justin 1943893 2,178

Concord, NC13 Becker Jason P. 1912820 2,171

Hurdle Mills, NC14 Seymour Rodney C. II 1929332 2,169

Matthews, NC15 Ollice Brian K. Jr 1957959 2,158

Mooresville, NC16 Ulaszek Keith A. 1954482 2,156

Haw River, NC17 Zielonka Keith J. 1942501 2,154

Boydton, VA18 Strickland Wilson D. Jr 1953827 2,153

Madison, NC19 Judd Kit T. 1936891 2,152

Hurdle Mills, NC19 Seymour Maurice A. 1929332 2,152

Charlotte, NC21 McKnight William 1915527 2,151

Supply, NC22 Fox Jason A. 1955827 2,149

Monroe, NC23 Garcia Matt H. 1949332 2,148

Mooresville, NC23 Sharpe Kevin R. 1963513 2,148
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Winston-Salem, NC25 Dumpson Alfred H. 1963511 2,141

Mebane, NC26 White Fred L. 1943606 2,137

Matthews, NC26 Sheehan Michael F. 1957958 2,137

Charlotte, NC28 Farewell Michael M. 1915527 2,136

Haw River, NC29 Hotaling Ken C. 1942502 2,135

Raleigh, NC29 Wright Bobby L. Jr 1954673 2,135

Zebulon, NC31 Wakefield Burdette 1961761 2,133

Rocky Point, NC32 Williams Howard M. 1952298 2,132

Monroe, NC32 Chaney G Ray 1949332 2,132

Hope Mills, NC34 Sutton Chuck 1962544 2,130

Benson, NC35 Wiggins George M. Sr 1945447 2,127

Rocky Point, NC36 Dowe Irving  Jr 1952299 2,126

Charlotte, NC37 Days Ronald J. 1915527 2,120

Mooresville, NC37 Bissett Thomas S. II 1963512 2,120

UNKNOWN, NC39 Lloyd Christopher A. 1917768 2,118

Supply, NC40 Heuschneider Peter  Jr 1955827 2,117

Lenoir, NC41 Greene Cody L. 1917710 2,116

Madison, NC42 Rich Phillip M. 1936891 2,115

Monroe, NC43 Carelock Shane 1949332 2,114

Statesville, NC44 Hamby Gavin 1943893 2,113

Locust, NC45 Whitesides Todd 1935795 2,111

Lenoir, NC46 Brown Christopher L. 1917710 2,110

Elizabeth City, NC47 Hawkins Bryce C. 1950653 2,108

Locust, NC48 Musialowski Rick S. Jr 1935794 2,105

chapel hill, NC49 Nafalski Robert P. 1954458 2,103

Haw River, NC50 Baltimore Ronald E. Jr 1942500 2,102

Jacksonville, NC51 Villane Paul A. 1940416 2,095

Raleigh, NC51 Cole David (Randy) R. 1953050 2,095

Matthews, NC53 Coppin Philippe C. 1957958 2,094

Raleigh, NC54 Parker Luther H. Sr 1945417 2,090

Mooresville, NC55 Haithcox David S. 1963513 2,089

Charlotte, NC56 Jenkins Earl  Jr 1915527 2,087

chapel hill, NC57 Cohen David L. 1954458 2,084

Valdese, NC57 Hoover Richard D. Jr 1961516 2,084

Cary, NC59 Costin Mark J. 1936898 2,078

Mebane, NC60 Cotton Anthony R. 1943606 2,077

Locust, NC61 Sibby Gregory A. 1935794 2,076

Concord, NC61 Easterday Michael C. 1912820 2,076

Elizabeth City, NC61 Tarkington Mark W. 1950653 2,076

Matthews, NC64 Ollice Brian K. Sr 1957959 2,075

Jacksonville, NC65 Bleggi David 1940416 2,074

Supply, NC66 Robinson Donald L. 1955827 2,069

Rocky Point, NC66 Green Freddie 1952298 2,069

Monroe, NC68 Hogya Robert B. 1949332 2,065

Raleigh, NC69 Cooley Reggie L. 1945417 2,062

Goldsboro, NC70 Hayman Quincy L. 1961758 2,061

Hope Mills, NC71 Marshall Matthew D. 1962544 2,060
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Matthews, NC71 Buckman Brandon C. 1957959 2,060

Pittsboro, NC73 Davis Ephron H. II 1945248 2,057

Raleigh, NC74 Pengson Ranze T. 1957059 2,056

Mebane, NC75 Garner Jessee C. 1943606 2,055

Zebulon, NC76 Kennedy David S. 1961761 2,049

Charlotte, NC77 Mentillo Peter A. 1949696 2,047

Supply, NC78 Rhodes Anthony W. 1955827 2,042

Burlington, NC79 Melson Corey 1943460 2,040

Madison, NC80 Dunlap Ricky L. 1936891 2,039

Rocky Point, NC81 Hunter Thomas 1952298 2,038

Dunn, NC81 Stanley Ethan L. 1945579 2,038

Cary, NC83 Boydell Zack 1934984 2,036

Rocky Point, NC84 Mcintyre Ronnie 1952297 2,034

Burlington, NC84 Campbell Jeffrey S. SR 1943460 2,034

Haw River, NC86 Strouth Toney 1942502 2,031

Matthews, NC86 Phillips Kevin D. 1957958 2,031

Madison, NC88 Gore William D. 1936891 2,029

Hurdle Mills, NC88 Seymour Rodney C. Sr 1929332 2,029

Salisbury, NC90 Hill Billy J. Sr 1945978 2,028

GREENVILLE, NC91 Oakley Archie L. 1930566 2,027

Matthews, NC91 Munson Eric C. 1957958 2,027

Boydton, VA93 Shuttleworth Clyde E. 1953827 2,026

Newport, NC94 Berryhill James A. 1936911 2,021

Locust, NC95 Richey Charles R. Jr 1935795 2,019

Newport, NC95 Demoranville Mark A. 1936911 2,019

Locust, NC97 Cantrell Fred P. Jr 1935795 2,017

Benson, NC98 Kegley Tim A. 1945447 2,016

Raleigh, NC99 Hayakawa Matt M. 1954673 2,015

UNKNOWN, NC100 Zdelar Frank (Butch)  III 1917768 2,013

Mooresville, NC100 Lassiter Robert G. 1963513 2,013

chapel hill, NC102 Monroe Dennis R. 1954458 2,012

Dunn, NC103 Smith Christopher T. 1945579 2,011

Lenoir, NC104 Weaver Charlie S. 1917710 2,010

Statesville, NC104 Summers Bryan L. 1945995 2,010

Hurdle Mills, NC106 Taylor Tony A. 1929332 2,009

Charlotte, NC107 Livingston Jamaal A. 1915528 2,008

Raleigh, NC107 Burkhardt Cody M. 1954673 2,008

Mooresville, NC109 Dieter Rickey  Jr 1954482 2,007

Zebulon, NC110 Dickerson Justin D. 1961761 2,004

Valdese, NC110 Brown Shawn 1961516 2,004

Charlotte, NC112 Lane Michael R. 1949696 2,002

Pittsboro, NC113 Chapman James L. 1945248 2,001

Salisbury, NC114 Ahr William S. 1945978 1,995

Haw River, NC115 Stutts Randy L. 1942500 1,994

Benson, NC115 Hyatt John R. 1945447 1,994

Statesville, NC117 Hosler Christopher R. 1943893 1,991

Charlotte, NC118 Tillman Leroy 1949696 1,988

Final Standings

2024 North Carolina State USBC Men's Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Standings Nov 19, 2024   11:53 PM Page 14 of 21



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Cary, NC119 Rodbourn Daniel A. 1934984 1,987

Haw River, NC120 Lane James A. II 1942500 1,986

Raleigh, NC120 Williams Calvin E. 1945417 1,986

Statesville, NC120 Ijames Bradley G. Jr. 1945995 1,986

Winston-Salem, NC120 Caviness Shawn K. 1963511 1,986

Raleigh, NC124 Howard Tyler 1954673 1,984

Rocky Point, NC124 Mears Bobby N. 1952297 1,984

Dunn, NC124 Diaz Faustino L. 1945579 1,984

Cary, NC127 Billows Ronald  Jr 1934984 1,982

Locust, NC128 Frasure Rick D. 1935794 1,978

Elizabeth City, NC129 Hill Clarke 1950653 1,975

Rocky Point, NC129 Autry Ronnie 1952297 1,975

Locust, NC131 Ayers William (Gene) E. III 1935794 1,973

Burlington, NC131 Green Intell D. 1943460 1,973

Dunn, NC133 Sanders Marcus D. 1945579 1,972

Burlington, NC133 Campbell Jeffrey A. JR 1943460 1,972

Boydton, VA135 Farthing Sam N. Jr 1953827 1,971

Matthews, NC135 Kelly Mike C. 1957960 1,971

GREENVILLE, NC137 McRoy Douglas W. 1930566 1,969

Haw River, NC138 Harris Dalton 1942501 1,968

Charlotte, NC139 Branch Peter J. 1915528 1,967

Newport, NC140 Bryan Alton M. 1936910 1,964

Newport, NC140 Boyce Ronald C. 1936911 1,964

Statesville, NC142 Ijames Brad G. Sr 1945995 1,962

Statesville, NC142 Farley Kyle A. 1943893 1,962

Charlotte, NC142 Smith David E. Jr 1915528 1,962

Mooresville, NC145 Estes Benjamin 1963512 1,961

chapel hill, NC146 Carino Stephen R. 1954458 1,960

Newport, NC147 Inman Steve L. 1936910 1,953

Newport, NC148 Miljenovich Robert 1936910 1,952

Matthews, NC149 Ritch Trez O. 1957960 1,949

Valdese, NC149 Horne Kyle E. 1961516 1,949

Hope Mills, NC151 Packer Vince W. Sr 1962544 1,948

Raleigh, NC152 Wade Sean 1962513 1,942

Cary, NC153 Brown Robert A. 1934984 1,941

UNKNOWN, NC153 Miller Sam A. 1955843 1,941

Jacksonville, NC153 Armstrong David J. 1940416 1,941

Pittsboro, NC156 Polewka David J. 1945248 1,938

UNKNOWN, NC156 Lopez Franklin D. 1955843 1,938

Fayetteville, NC158 Williams Wilburt T. 1949150 1,932

Cary, NC159 Rodriguez Guy A. 1936898 1,930

Haw River, NC160 Campbell Thomas 1942500 1,916

Elizabeth City, NC161 Hawkins Ben M. 1950653 1,915

Mebane, NC162 McLeod James W. 1943606 1,908

Rocky Point, NC163 Blassingame Johnny B. 1952297 1,906

Jacksonville, NC163 Falk Michael E. 1940416 1,906

Mooresville, NC163 Higginbotham Michael S. 1963512 1,906
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Newport, NC166 Ammari Sam F. 1936911 1,905

Boydton, VA166 Adams Harry W. Jr 1953827 1,905

Mooresville, NC168 Estes Chad M. 1963512 1,901

Raleigh, NC169 Lewis Terry W. Sr 1953050 1,898

UNKNOWN, NC170 Ross Andy 1955843 1,896

Charlotte, NC171 Wilson Antoine D. 1915528 1,894

GREENVILLE, NC171 Foskey Don L. 1930566 1,894

Locust, NC173 Slater Barry E. 1935795 1,891

Statesville, NC174 Parson Bruce 1945995 1,889

Concord, NC175 Miles Allen 1912820 1,887

Winston-Salem, NC175 *+- Gerald "Scott" 1963511 1,887

Raleigh, NC177 Ritter Noel A. 1962513 1,883

UNKNOWN, NC178 Jazmin Jun 1917768 1,878

Fayetteville, NC179 Bryant Timothy W. 1949150 1,876

Raleigh, NC179 Jackson Cory L. 1962513 1,876

Salisbury, NC181 Hill Billy J. Jr 1945978 1,868

Benson, NC182 Hyatt Maxx H. 1945447 1,862

Raleigh, NC183 Williams Mal E. Jr 1962513 1,859

Haw River, NC184 Carter Tony L. 1942502 1,856

Matthews, NC185 Phifer Camron D. 1957959 1,855

Raleigh, NC186 Taylor Joey L. 1953050 1,850

Valdese, NC187 Sherrod Brandon T. 1961516 1,843

Fayetteville, NC188 Colvin Newanda L. 1949150 1,835

Newport, NC189 Millard Michael E. 1936910 1,831

Rocky Point, NC189 Holland Steven V. 1952299 1,831

Haw River, NC191 Hutchins Matthew D. 1942501 1,817

Matthews, NC191 Stanley Albert R. 1957960 1,817

Hope Mills, NC193 Mitchell Serrano J. II 1962544 1,815

UNKNOWN, NC194 Lopez Robert L. Sr 1955843 1,814

Concord, NC195 Stadler Michael D. Sr 1912820 1,800

Salisbury, NC196 Eudy Adam L. 1945978 1,796

Raleigh, NC197 Perkins Karl A. 1945417 1,768

Mooresville, NC198 Ransom Michael 1954482 1,762

Raleigh, NC199 Hilliker Leonard (Len) R. Jr 1953050 1,714

Haw River, NC200 Seaman Todd M. 1942501 1,705

Maiden, NC201 Pelchat Daniel R. 1937457 1,392

Iron Station, NC202 Yang Logan 1933373 1,387

Maiden, NC203 Teague James A. Jr 1959256 1,284

Iron Station, NC204 Thao Kenny 1933373 1,279

Maiden, NC205 Moretz Michael T. 1959256 1,212

The lowest score to cash is 2152.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch

Locust, NC1 Whitesides Todd 1935795 2,081

Elizabeth City, NC2 Tarkington Mark W. 1950653 2,076
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch

Goldsboro, NC3 Hayman Quincy L. 1961758 2,061

Jacksonville, NC4 Villane Paul A. 1940416 2,056

chapel hill, NC5 Cohen David L. 1954458 2,021

Raleigh, NC6 Burkhardt Cody M. 1954673 2,008

UNKNOWN, NC7 Lloyd Christopher A. 1917768 1,998

Valdese, NC8 Hoover Richard D. Jr 1961516 1,997

Raleigh, NC9 Cole David (Randy) R. 1953050 1,990

Mooresville, NC10 Plott Brian 1963513 1,986

UNKNOWN, NC11 Zdelar Frank (Butch)  III 1917768 1,983

Rocky Point, NC12 Hix Joseph D. 1952298 1,982

Valdese, NC13 Brown Shawn 1961516 1,980

Locust, NC14 Cantrell Fred P. Jr 1935795 1,978

Raleigh, NC14 Howard Tyler 1954673 1,978

Hurdle Mills, NC16 Seymour Rodney C. II 1929332 1,977

Mooresville, NC17 Bissett Thomas S. II 1963512 1,967

Locust, NC18 Richey Charles R. Jr 1935795 1,965

Mooresville, NC19 Estes Benjamin 1963512 1,961

Raleigh, NC20 Hayakawa Matt M. 1954673 1,957

Locust, NC21 Musialowski Rick S. Jr 1935794 1,952

chapel hill, NC22 Nafalski Robert P. 1954458 1,950

Raleigh, NC23 Wade Sean 1962513 1,942

Dunn, NC24 Diaz Faustino L. 1945579 1,936

Jacksonville, NC25 Bleggi David 1940416 1,930

Raleigh, NC26 Parker Luther H. Sr 1945417 1,928

Locust, NC27 Sibby Gregory A. 1935794 1,923

UNKNOWN, NC28 Daniel Johnny W. 1954410 1,916

Concord, NC29 Becker Jason P. 1912820 1,913

Goldsboro, NC30 Battle Vernon D. 1961758 1,911

Raleigh, NC31 Wright Bobby L. Jr 1954673 1,910

Winston-salem, NC32 Cason David B. 1933747 1,904

Jacksonville, NC33 Armstrong David J. 1940416 1,902

Winston-salem, NC33 Howard Ryan D. 1933747 1,902

Supply, NC35 Heuschneider Peter  Jr 1955827 1,901

Winston-Salem, NC36 Weaver Chris W. 1963511 1,896

UNKNOWN, NC37 Erwin David M. 1954410 1,894

Dunn, NC37 Stanley Ethan L. 1945579 1,894

Mooresville, NC39 Sharpe Kevin R. 1963513 1,890

Dunn, NC40 Sanders Marcus D. 1945579 1,885

Winston-Salem, NC41 Dumpson Alfred H. 1963511 1,883

Elizabeth City, NC42 Hill Clarke 1950653 1,879

Raleigh, NC42 Pengson Ranze T. 1957059 1,879

Locust, NC44 Ayers William (Gene) E. III 1935794 1,877

Raleigh, NC45 Jackson Cory L. 1962513 1,876

Raleigh, NC46 Williams Calvin E. 1945417 1,875

Statesville, NC46 Farley Kyle A. 1943893 1,875

Rocky Point, NC48 Mcintyre Ronnie 1952297 1,866

Elizabeth City, NC49 Hawkins Bryce C. 1950653 1,865
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch

Haw River, NC50 Harris Dalton 1942501 1,863

Valdese, NC51 Horne Kyle E. 1961516 1,862

Charlotte, NC52 Dellinger Chuck H. Jr 1949696 1,856

Statesville, NC53 Kelly Justin 1943893 1,854

Mooresville, NC54 Higginbotham Michael S. 1963512 1,852

Winston-salem, NC55 Golding Tracy G. 1933747 1,847

Hurdle Mills, NC56 Seymour Maurice A. 1929332 1,846

Raleigh, NC57 Lewis Terry W. Sr 1953050 1,844

Cary, NC58 Rodbourn Daniel A. 1934984 1,843

Supply, NC59 Rhodes Anthony W. 1955827 1,841

GREENVILLE, NC60 Mcroy Griffin W. 1930566 1,821

Locust, NC61 Slater Barry E. 1935795 1,819

Statesville, NC62 Hosler Christopher R. 1943893 1,814

Cary, NC62 Billows Ronald  Jr 1934984 1,814

Mooresville, NC62 Estes Chad M. 1963512 1,814

Locust, NC65 Frasure Rick D. 1935794 1,801

Concord, NC66 Stadler Michael D. Sr 1912820 1,800

Raleigh, NC67 Williams Mal E. Jr 1962513 1,799

Mooresville, NC68 Haithcox David S. 1963513 1,798

Valdese, NC69 Sherrod Brandon T. 1961516 1,789

chapel hill, NC70 Monroe Dennis R. 1954458 1,787

Statesville, NC71 Summers Bryan L. 1945995 1,785

Rocky Point, NC72 Autry Ronnie 1952297 1,783

Cary, NC73 Boydell Zack 1934984 1,778

Raleigh, NC74 Ritter Noel A. 1962513 1,754

Mooresville, NC75 Thomas Michael A. 1954482 1,750

Raleigh, NC76 Cooley Reggie L. 1945417 1,747

Concord, NC77 Easterday Michael C. 1912820 1,746

Raleigh, NC78 Perkins Karl A. 1945417 1,744

Jacksonville, NC78 Falk Michael E. 1940416 1,744

Rocky Point, NC80 Green Freddie 1952298 1,739

Hurdle Mills, NC81 Seymour Rodney C. Sr 1929332 1,714

Hope Mills, NC82 Mitchell Serrano J. II 1962544 1,695

UNKNOWN, NC83 Miller Sam A. 1955843 1,692

Elizabeth City, NC84 Hawkins Ben M. 1950653 1,690

Statesville, NC85 Ijames Brad G. Sr 1945995 1,689

Mooresville, NC85 Lassiter Robert G. 1963513 1,689

Rocky Point, NC87 Williams Howard M. 1952298 1,688

Matthews, NC87 Buckman Brandon C. 1957959 1,688

UNKNOWN, NC89 Lopez Franklin D. 1955843 1,680

UNKNOWN, NC90 Ross Andy 1955843 1,671

UNKNOWN, NC91 Cornett Alvin (Don) D. 1954410 1,665

Rocky Point, NC92 Hunter Thomas 1952298 1,660

Winston-Salem, NC93 Caviness Shawn K. 1963511 1,656

UNKNOWN, NC94 Naegelen Scott M. 1954410 1,655

Concord, NC95 Miles Allen 1912820 1,653

Raleigh, NC96 Taylor Joey L. 1953050 1,649
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch

Raleigh, NC97 Hilliker Leonard (Len) R. Jr 1953050 1,642

Rocky Point, NC98 Blassingame Johnny B. 1952297 1,639

Rocky Point, NC99 Mears Bobby N. 1952297 1,630

Hurdle Mills, NC100 Taylor Tony A. 1929332 1,613

Cary, NC101 Brown Robert A. 1934984 1,611

Statesville, NC102 Parson Bruce 1945995 1,607

Winston-Salem, NC103 *+- Gerald "Scott" 1963511 1,605

Winston-salem, NC104 Bogardus Kevin R. 1933747 1,594

Dunn, NC105 Smith Christopher T. 1945579 1,558

UNKNOWN, NC106 Lopez Robert L. Sr 1955843 1,547

Statesville, NC107 Ijames Bradley G. Jr. 1945995 1,527

Haw River, NC108 Seaman Todd M. 1942501 1,504

Maiden, NC109 Moretz Michael T. 1959256 1,176

Maiden, NC110 Teague James A. Jr 1959256 1,150

The lowest score to cash is 1983.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

UNKNOWN, NC1 Zdelar Frank (Butch)  III 1917768 748

Elizabeth City, NC2 Tarkington Mark W. 1950653 746

Goldsboro, NC3 Hayman Quincy L. 1961758 722

Mooresville, NC4 Plott Brian 1963513 711

Raleigh, NC5 Hayakawa Matt M. 1954673 684

Raleigh, NC6 Lewis Terry W. Sr 1953050 677

Rocky Point, NC7 Autry Ronnie 1952297 675

Raleigh, NC8 Williams Calvin E. 1945417 672

Jacksonville, NC8 Villane Paul A. 1940416 672

Rocky Point, NC10 Hix Joseph D. 1952298 669

Goldsboro, NC11 Battle Vernon D. 1961758 667

Locust, NC12 Sibby Gregory A. 1935794 660

Raleigh, NC13 Cole David (Randy) R. 1953050 658

Mooresville, NC13 Bissett Thomas S. II 1963512 658

Jacksonville, NC15 Armstrong David J. 1940416 655

Locust, NC16 Musialowski Rick S. Jr 1935794 653

Dunn, NC16 Diaz Faustino L. 1945579 653

Supply, NC18 Heuschneider Peter  Jr 1955827 650

Hurdle Mills, NC18 Seymour Rodney C. II 1929332 650

Rocky Point, NC20 Mcintyre Ronnie 1952297 649

UNKNOWN, NC20 Lloyd Christopher A. 1917768 649

Raleigh, NC22 Wade Sean 1962513 648

UNKNOWN, NC23 Daniel Johnny W. 1954410 642

chapel hill, NC23 Monroe Dennis R. 1954458 642

chapel hill, NC25 Cohen David L. 1954458 640

Locust, NC26 Cantrell Fred P. Jr 1935795 637

Mooresville, NC26 Estes Benjamin 1963512 637

chapel hill, NC28 Nafalski Robert P. 1954458 635
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Locust, NC29 Ayers William (Gene) E. III 1935794 634

Haw River, NC30 Harris Dalton 1942501 633

Raleigh, NC31 Jackson Cory L. 1962513 632

Raleigh, NC32 Burkhardt Cody M. 1954673 631

Cary, NC33 Boydell Zack 1934984 628

Valdese, NC33 Hoover Richard D. Jr 1961516 628

Winston-salem, NC33 Cason David B. 1933747 628

WAKE FOREST, NC36 Lee Jalen C. 1963517 626

Locust, NC37 Frasure Rick D. 1935794 625

Locust, NC37 Whitesides Todd 1935795 625

Raleigh, NC37 Howard Tyler 1954673 625

Hurdle Mills, NC40 Seymour Maurice A. 1929332 622

Valdese, NC41 Brown Shawn 1961516 618

Valdese, NC42 Horne Kyle E. 1961516 612

Statesville, NC43 Farley Kyle A. 1943893 609

Raleigh, NC44 Wright Bobby L. Jr 1954673 607

Maiden, NC44 Moretz Michael T. 1959256 607

Raleigh, NC46 Williams Mal E. Jr 1962513 606

Dunn, NC47 Stanley Ethan L. 1945579 604

Elizabeth City, NC48 Hill Clarke 1950653 602

Rocky Point, NC49 Mears Bobby N. 1952297 601

Dunn, NC50 Sanders Marcus D. 1945579 597

Mooresville, NC51 Sharpe Kevin R. 1963513 596

Concord, NC52 Easterday Michael C. 1912820 594

Raleigh, NC53 Parker Luther H. Sr 1945417 592

Rocky Point, NC53 Williams Howard M. 1952298 592

Concord, NC55 Stadler Michael D. Sr 1912820 591

UNKNOWN, NC55 Erwin David M. 1954410 591

Locust, NC57 Richey Charles R. Jr 1935795 590

Statesville, NC57 Ijames Brad G. Sr 1945995 590

Raleigh, NC57 Taylor Joey L. 1953050 590

WAKE FOREST, NC60 Michaels Brian K. 1963517 589

Mooresville, NC60 Higginbotham Michael S. 1963512 589

Mooresville, NC60 Haithcox David S. 1963513 589

UNKNOWN, NC63 Lopez Franklin D. 1955843 588

Raleigh, NC64 Cooley Reggie L. 1945417 585

Statesville, NC64 Hosler Christopher R. 1943893 585

Locust, NC66 Slater Barry E. 1935795 584

Raleigh, NC66 Perkins Karl A. 1945417 584

UNKNOWN, NC68 Cornett Alvin (Don) D. 1954410 581

Jacksonville, NC69 Bleggi David 1940416 580

Cary, NC70 Rodbourn Daniel A. 1934984 578

Rocky Point, NC70 Blassingame Johnny B. 1952297 578

Winston-salem, NC72 Howard Ryan D. 1933747 574

Statesville, NC73 Kelly Justin 1943893 573

Maiden, NC73 Teague James A. Jr 1959256 573

Cary, NC75 Billows Ronald  Jr 1934984 571
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Raleigh, NC76 Pengson Ranze T. 1957059 570

Mooresville, NC77 Lassiter Robert G. 1963513 566

Matthews, NC78 Buckman Brandon C. 1957959 562

Jacksonville, NC79 Falk Michael E. 1940416 561

UNKNOWN, NC80 Miller Sam A. 1955843 558

Hope Mills, NC81 Mitchell Serrano J. II 1962544 553

Rocky Point, NC82 Green Freddie 1952298 551

Raleigh, NC83 Williams Kelvin J. 1957780 544

Statesville, NC84 Parson Bruce 1945995 543

Statesville, NC84 Summers Bryan L. 1945995 543

Hurdle Mills, NC86 Seymour Rodney C. Sr 1929332 542

Elizabeth City, NC87 Hawkins Bryce C. 1950653 541

UNKNOWN, NC88 Ross Andy 1955843 540

Concord, NC89 Becker Jason P. 1912820 531

Rocky Point, NC89 Hunter Thomas 1952298 531

Supply, NC91 Rhodes Anthony W. 1955827 529

Winston-salem, NC91 Golding Tracy G. 1933747 529

Elizabeth City, NC93 Hawkins Ben M. 1950653 527

Mooresville, NC93 Estes Chad M. 1963512 527

Raleigh, NC95 Hilliker Leonard (Len) R. Jr 1953050 518

Cary, NC96 Brown Robert A. 1934984 515

Winston-salem, NC97 Bogardus Kevin R. 1933747 510

UNKNOWN, NC98 Naegelen Scott M. 1954410 505

Hurdle Mills, NC99 Taylor Tony A. 1929332 501

UNKNOWN, NC100 Lopez Robert L. Sr 1955843 499

Raleigh, NC101 Ritter Noel A. 1962513 490

Haw River, NC102 Seaman Todd M. 1942501 479

Dunn, NC103 Smith Christopher T. 1945579 477

Statesville, NC104 Ijames Bradley G. Jr. 1945995 469

Concord, NC105 Miles Allen 1912820 464

Raleigh, NC106 Laughinghouse Edward E. 1957780 442

The lowest score to cash is 650.
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